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Amobi Team Wall

Components

4

Allen
4mm

10mm

4mm

M6 x 10
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Frame Assembly

Step 1

Insert castors into each slot and flip the lower frame upright.

Step 2

Lock castors. With 2 people, align 
and insert the upper frame into the 
top of the lower frame. Tightly screw 
in (2) M6x10 screws on each side.

*Torque setting of 5 to 7 Nm is 
recommended when using a power tool

4

Allen
4mm

10mm

M6 x 10

x4 

x4 

x2 
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Frame Assembly

Step 3

Angle the rail hooks into vertical beam slots and push down to snap onto the vertical 
beam. Slot the other end of the rail into the vertical beam and push down to snap.

7th slot from the top

top slot

1

2

3

x2 
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Collaboration Board Installation

Step 1

Slide collaboration board 
against middle of frame.

Securing Collaboration Boards

Place corner brackets on each upper 
corner. Push button to lock bracket and 
rotate lever to secure board. 

Removing Collaboration Boards

Push button on bracket to 
release lock and rotate levers 
downwards to remove board.

x4 

x4 

x4 

x4 
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Amobi Team Half Wall

Components

4

Allen
4mm

10mm

4mm

M6 x 10
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Frame Assembly

Step 2

Lock castors. With two people, align and insert 
the upper frame into the top of the lower frame. 
Tightly screw in (2) M6x10 screws on each side.

Step 1

Insert castors into each slot and flip the lower frame upright.

*Torque setting of 5 to 7 Nm is 
recommended when using a power tool

4

Allen
4mm

10mm

M6 x 10

x4 

x4 

x2 
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Frame Assembly

Step 3

Angle the rail hooks into vertical beam slots and push down to snap onto the vertical 
beam. Slot the other end of the rail into the vertical beam and push down to snap.

7th slot from the top

top slot 

1

2

3

x2 
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Collaboration Board Installation

Step 1

Insert collaboration board 
behind quick release lever.

Securing Collaboration Boards

Place corner brackets on each upper 
corner. Push button to lock bracket 
secure board. 

Removing Collaboration Boards

Push button on bracket to 
release lock and rotate levers 
downwards to remove board.

x4 x4 



Amobi Team Assembly Guide  |  11 amqsolutions.com

Amobi Team Half Wall with Storage

Components

4

Allen
4mm

10mm

4mm

M6 x 10
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Frame Assembly

Step 2

Lock castors. With two people, align and insert 
the upper frame into the top of the lower frame. 
Tightly screw in (2) M6x10 screws on each side.

Step 1

Insert castors into each slot and flip the lower frame upright.

*Torque setting of 5 to 7 Nm is 
recommended when using a power tool

4

Allen
4mm

10mm

M6 x 10

x4 

x2 

x4 
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Frame Assembly
Step 3

Angle the rail hooks into vertical beam slots and push down to snap onto the vertical 
beam. Slot the other end of the rail into the vertical beam and push down to snap.

7th slot from the top

top slot

1

2

3

x2 
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Collaboration Board Installation

Step 1

Insert collaboration board 
behind quick release lever.

Securing Collaboration Boards

Place corner brackets on each upper corner. 
Push button to lock bracket secure board. 

Removing Collaboration Boards

Push button on bracket to 
release lock and free board.

x4 x4 
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Amobi Team Display

M6 x 10

Allen
4mm

10mm

4mm

M6 x 12

12mm

3

16

M6 x 15
Tapping Screw

15mm

8

Components
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Frame Assembly

Step 2

Lock castors. With two people, 
align and insert the upper frame 
into the top of the lower frame. 

Step 1

Insert castors into each slot and flip the lower frame upright.

x4 
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Frame Assembly
Step 3

Mount L-brackets onto frame using (8) M6x10 screws on each side.

*Torque setting of 5 to 7 Nm is 
recommended when using a power tool

16

Allen
4mm

M6 x 10

10mm

x2
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Shelf Installation

Step 2

Use mallet to mount shelf firmly onto supporting bar.

Step 1

Insert lower rail first. Angle the rail hooks into the 
vertical beam slots and push down to snap onto 
the vertical beam. Slot the other end of the rail 
into the vertical beam and push down to snap.

7th slot from the top

1

2

3
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Step 4

Repeat Steps 1-2 for the upper rail and shelf.

Top slot

Shelf Installation

Step 3

Screw (4x) M6x15 screws into shelf from underneath by hand into pre-drilled holes.

Use low to medium 
torque strength

M6 x 15
Tapping Screw

15mm

4

2

3

1
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Step 1

Screw (4x) M6x15 screws into shelf from underneath by hand into pre-drilled holes. 
Insert hood on top of frame and use (3x) M6x12 screws to secure.

Shelf/Hood Installation

Use low to medium 
torque strength

M6 x 15
Tapping Screw

15mm

4

3

M6 x 12

12mm

Allen
4mm 4mm
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Amobi Team Display with Storage

M6 x 10

Allen
4mm

10mm

4mm

M6 x 12

12mm

3

16

M6 x 15
Tapping Screw

15mm

8

Components
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Frame Assembly

Step 2

Lock castors. With two people, 
align and insert the upper frame 
into the top of the lower frame. 

Step 1

Insert the castors into each slot and flip the lower frame upright.

x4 

x4 
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Frame Assembly

Step 3

Mount L-brackets onto frame using (8) M6x10 screws on each side.

*Torque setting of 5 to 7 Nm is 
recommended when using a power tool

16

Allen
4mm

M6 x 10

10mm

x2
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Shelf Installation

Step 1

Insert lower rail first. Angle the rail hooks into the 
vertical beam slots and push down to snap onto 
the vertical beam. Slot the other end of the rail 
into the vertical beam and push down to snap.

7th slot from the top

Step 2

Use mallet to mount shelf firmly onto supporting bar.

1

2

3
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Shelf/Hood Installation

Step 3

Screw (4x) M6x15 screws into shelf from underneath by hand into pre-drilled holes.

Step 4

Repeat Steps 1-2 for the upper rail and shelf.

Top slot

Use low to medium 
torque strength

M6 x 15
Tapping Screw

15mm

4

2

3

1
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Step 1

Screw (4x) M6x15 screws into shelf from underneath by hand into pre-drilled holes. 
Insert hood on top of frame and use (3x) M6x12 screws to secure.

Shelf/Hood Installation

Use low to medium 
torque strength

M6 x 15
Tapping Screw

15mm

4

3

M6 x 12

12mm

Allen
4mm 4mm
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Amobi Team Cart

Components
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Cart Assembly

Step 1

Insert castors into each slot and flip the lower frame upright.

x4 



Amobi Team Assembly Guide  |  29 amqsolutions.com

Amobi Team Cart with Storage

Components
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Cart Assembly

Step 1

Insert castors into each slot and flip the lower frame upright.

x4 
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Amobi Team Digital Display Cart

Components
C

D

E

F
H

G

A

B

I

J

M
L

 

 

K

Frame Hardware

M6 x 10 M8 x 20

4mm
Hex

6mm
Hex

10mm 20mm

Washer
x 4

14
6

Hex Nut
x 2

Upper frame 
bar bracket
x 4

4

 

4

VESA Hardware for TV screens

25mm

M6 x 25 M8 x 25

Phillips
Head

Washer 
x 8

Bush
x 4

Phillips
Head

25mm

N

Hood Hardware

Optional

4mm
Hex 12mm

3

M6 x 12

Front Tackboard

Rear Tackboard
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
Read all instructions before using this furnishing. Please save these instructions.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES:
Lisez toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser ce meuble. Veuillez conserver ces instructions.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES:
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar este mueble. Guarde estas instrucciones.

1. WARNING – Death or serious injury may occur when children climb on audio and/or video equipment furniture. 
A remote control or toys placed on the furnishing may encourage a child to climb on the furnishing and as a result 
the furnishing may tip over on to the child”.
AVERTISSEMENT – La mort ou des blessures graves peuvent survenir lorsque des enfants grimpent sur les 
meubles d’un équipement audio et / ou vidéo. Unetélécommande ou des jouets placés sur le meuble peuvent 
encourager un enfant à grimper sur le meuble et, par conséquent, le meuble peut basculer sur l’enfant.

2. WARNING – Relocating audio and/or video equipment to furniture not specifically designed to support audio 
and/or video equipment may result in death or serious injury due to the furnishing collapsing or over turning onto a 
child”. 
AVERTISSEMENT - Le déplacement de l’équipement audio et / ou vidéo vers un meuble non spécifiquement 
conçu pour supporter un équipement audio et / ou vidéo peut entraîner la mort ou des blessures graves en raison 
de l’effondrement du meuble ou du retournement sur un enfant”

WARNING

X

?

NOTE: Image is for reference only

(877) 801-0307
amqsolutions.com
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Intended monitor size: max. 50 inches (127 cm)
The maximum rated load weight for the Video 
Monitor is 44 lbs (20 Kg)

Taille de moniteur prévue: max. 50 inches (127 cm)
Le poids de charge nominal maximum pour le 
moniteur vidéo est 44 lbs (20 Kg) 

Tamaño de monitor previsto: max. 50 inches (127 cm) 
El peso de carga nominal máximo para el monitor de 
video es 44 lbs (20 Kg)

WARNING
Risk of Death or Serious Injury

Max. Monitor Weight:
44 lbs / 20 kgs

Do not sit or stand.
Do not climb.

(127 cm)
50"

44 lb
20 kg

Max. Monitor Size:
50” / 127 cm

For use with televisions weighing 44 lbs
(20 kg) or less. Use with heavier televisions 
may result in instability causing TIP OVER
resulting in death or serious injury.

ADVERTISSEMENT
Risque de mort ou de blessures graves

Max. poids Moniteur:
20 kg / 44 lb

Ne pas s'asseoir ou se
tenir debout.

(50")
127 cm 

44 lb
20 kg

Max. Moniteur Taille:
127 cm / 50"

Ne grimpe pas.

À utiliser avec des téléviseurs d’un maximum 
de 20 kg (44 lb).  Des téléviseurs plus lourds 
peuvent entraîner une instabilité et 
RENVERSER l’unité, posant un risque de 
mort ou de blessures graves.

ADVERTENCIA
Riesgo de muerte o lesiones graves

Max. peso Monitores:
20 kg / 44 lb

No se siente ni se
pare sobre.

(50")
127 cm 

44 lb
20 kg

Max. Monitores Talla:
127 cm / 50"

No escalar.

Para uso con televisores que pesen 20 kg
(44 lb) o menos.  El uso con televisores más 
pesados puede causar inestabilidad y hacer 
que estos SE VUELQUEN, causando lesiones 
serias o la muerte.

50”
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The maximum rated load weight for each self: 
Upper shelf: 24.2 lbs 
Each drawer: 35 lbs
Lower shelf: 114.4 lbs

Le poids de charge nominal maximum pour 
chaque étagère:
Étagère supérieure: 24.2 lbs
Chaque tiroir: 35 lbs
Étagère inférieure: 114.4 lbs

El peso de carga nominal máximo para cada 
estante: 
Estante superior: 24.2 lbs ( 11 Kg ) 
Cada cajón: 35 lbs ( 15.9 Kg )
Estante Inferior: 114.4 lbs ( 52 Kg ) MAX

11 Kg
24.2 lbs

MAX
15.9 Kg
35 lbs

MAX
52 Kg

114.4 lbs

WARNING

No load is allowed on hood. Use with load on 
hood or heavier weight than the maximum 
rated load on upper shelf, 2 drawers or lower 
shelf may result in instability causing TIP OVER 
resulting in death or serious injury.

Aucune charge n’est autorisée sur le capot. Si 
la mise d’une charge sur le capot ou d’un objet 
plus lourd par rapport à la charge nominale 
maximale sur l’étagère supérieure, les 2 tiroirs 
ou l’étagère inférieure, cela pourrait entraîner 
une instabilité et un basculement, et causera la 
mort ou des blessures graves.

No se permite ninguna carga sobre el capó. El 
uso con carga en el capó o más pesado que la 
carga nominal máxima en el estante superior, 
los 2 cajones o el estante inferior pueden 
volverse inestables y provocar un vuelco que 
provoque la muerte o lesiones graves.

WARNING
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Frame Assembly

Attaching Castors

Insert the castors into each slot and flip the lower frame upright.

x4 

C

D

D

2

1

Note: TV and upper frame parts must be removed when replacing castors.
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Frame Assembly

D

E

E

D

M6 x 10

4mm
Hex

10mm

8

M6 x 10

4mm
Hex

10mm

6

2

1

*Torque setting of 5 to 7 Nm is 
recommended when using a power tool

*For power tool,  torque setting of 5 to 7 Nm 
is recommended. Use an allen wrench with 
angle-ball head in tight corners.  

F

3

*This is an optional screw point. An 
allen wrench with angle ball-head 
is recommended to turn screw.
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Frame Assembly

G
1 2

3

K x4 

top slot

2nd slot from the bottom
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Frame Assembly

H

M8 x 20

6mm
Hex

20mm

2

*Torque setting of 8 to 10 Nm is 
recommended when using a power tool

I

x4 

Note: TV must be removed when replacing front tackboard.
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VESA Mount Assembly

M8 x 20

6mm
Hex

20mm

4

L

Washer
x 4

Hex Nut
x 2

M

4

 

4

25mm

M6 x 25 M8 x 25

Phillips
Head

Phillips
Head

25mm

Washer 
x 8

Bush
x 4
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VESA Mount Assembly

J

x4 

 

1

2

N M6 x 12

3

12mm

Optional Hood Assembly

Note: When replacing rear 
tackboard, remove with 
push button as shown



Step 1

[Step description]

[Step Title]
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Please contact cc@amqsolutions.com if you are 
missing any parts, have difficulty with assembly,  

or have any product related questions.
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